North Bellmore School District

2616 Martin Ave. Bellmore, NY 11710

**Board of Education** 

Nina Lanci, President Rosemarie Corless, Vice President Melissa Cmar-Grote, Trustee Christine Malloy, Trustee Christopher Nardo, Trustee

Marie Testa, Superintendent of Schools NON-PROFIT ORG. U.S. POSTAGE **PAID** Permit No. 521 North Bellmore, NY

Postal Patron Bellmore, NY 11710



2025-2026 North Bellmore Kindergarten Registration

Using your smartphone, scan the QR code to access registration information.

## Kindergarten Registration

The North Bellmore School District is pleased to share that central registration will commence on November 18, 2024, for incoming kindergarten students for the 2025-2026 school year. Eligible students must be 5 years old on or before December 1, 2025, to register for kindergarten.

## REGISTRATION WILL COMMENCE AS FOLLOWS: DATES: November 18, 2024 through February 7, 2025 TIME: <u>BY APPOINTMENT ONLY</u> LOCATION: District Administrative Office 2616 Martin Avenue, Bellmore (west side of Martin Avenue School)

You may access our District's registration packet on our website at www.northbellmoreschools.org, Central Registration Department, or by clicking on the Central Registration link in the "Quick Links" section on the homepage. To schedule an appointment or for questions relating to registration, you may contact the District Registrar at 516-992-3000, ext. 3821. Please complete the registration packet and gather all documentation required prior to your appointment.

For further information regarding mandatory documentation, please visit our website or refer to the checklist provided with the packet.